PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| Leonard W. Harvey | 12/20/2010 |
| Helen L. Brain | 01/10/2011 |
| Thomas J. Bate | 01/06/2011 |
| Anita K. Peacock | 01/12/2011 |
| Susan J. Roberts-Bleming | 01/11/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Whitford Corporation | |
|-----------------|----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 47 Park Avenue | |
| City: | Elverson | |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA | |
| Postal Code: | 19520 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12962790 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (260)460-1700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 260-424-8000

Email: michelle.davis@bakerd.com
Correspondent Name: Adam Cox/Michelle Davis
Address Line 1: Baker & Daniels LLP

Address Line 2: 111 East Wayne Street, Suite 800 Address Line 4: FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WHT0064-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adam F. Cox

PATENT

REEL: 025676 FRAME: 0898

\$40,00 1296

501412988

Total Attachments: 7 source=WHT0064-01ASSIGN#page1.tif source=WHT0064-01ASSIGN#page2.tif source=WHT0064-01ASSIGN#page3.tif source=WHT0064-01ASSIGN#page4.tif source=WHT0064-01ASSIGN#page5.tif source=WHT0064-01ASSIGN#page6.tif source=WHT0064-01ASSIGN#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 025676 FRAME: 0899

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Leonard W. Harvey 18 Spring Meadow Drive Downingtown, Pennsylvania 19335 USA

Helen L. Brain 102 Renfrew Ave. St. Helens, Merseyside UNITED KINGDOM WA11 9RN

Thomas J. Bate 1918 Larkdale Drive Glenview, Illinois 60025 USA

Anita K. Peacock
17 Lockfield
Runcorn, Cheshire UNITED KINGDOM WA7 4BD

Susan J. Roberts-Bleming 16 Rembury Place Dutton, Cheshire, UNITED KINGDOM WA4 4JT

have invented certain improvements in:

BLENDED FLUOROPOLYMER COMPOSITIONS HAVING MULTIPLE MELT PROCESSIBLE FLUOROPOLYMERS

described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of The United States of America thereon, said application having been filed on December 8, 2010, and assigned serial number 12/962,790; and

WHEREAS, Whitford Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, having its principal place of business at 47 Park Avenue, Elverson, Pennsylvania 19520, is to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof

-1-

BDDB01 6450367v1

is hereby acknowledged, We, do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said Whitford Corporation, its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the application identified above, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said application or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, applications, and patents to be held and enjoyed by said Whitford Corporation, and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents, when granted to said Whitford Corporation, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and enjoyment of said Whitford, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said Whitford Corporation, its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure a Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.

-2-

| Executed this 20 day | of <u>Deeon ber</u> , 2010 |
|---|--|
| | Leonard W. Harvey |
| STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF Cheskr |)) ss:) |
| Before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Leonard W. Ha of the foregoing instrument as his fr | a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day rvey, to me well known, who acknowledged the execution ee act and deed. |

County of Residence: Montgomery

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Sharon Masewicz, Notary Public
Elverson Boro, Chester County
My Commission Expires Nov. 15, 2012
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Executed this OH day of JANUARY , 2010. 2011

Helen L. Brain

WITNESSES:

Amis and

-4-

BDDB01 6450367v1

| Executed this day | y of Tinh | ٣٦ | _,2010_ 2011 | I |
|---|-----------------|---------|--------------|---|
| | | T.J. Bo | te | |
| | | | | |
| Pennsylvania_ STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF Chaster |)) ss:) | | | |
| Before me, the undersigned personally appeared Thomas J. Ba | | | | |

My Commission Expires:

the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

County of Residence: Montgomery

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Sharon Masewicz, Notary Public
Elverson Boro, Chester County
My Commission Expires Nov. 15, 2012
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Executed this 17 day of January, 2010.

A. Veacooll ·
Anita K. Peacock

WITNESSES:

* ,

-6-

Executed this 11th day of Langey ,2010.

Susan J. Roberts-Bleming

WITNESSES:

Amy Anderson

-7-

RECORDED: 01/21/2011